

Stkex/325 & 326 26th April, 2022

BSE LISTING

By NEAPS

The Secretary	The Manager, Listing Department
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai 400 001.	Bandra (East),
	Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Declaration regarding not falling under Large Corporate criteria pursuant to SEBI Circular dated 26.11.2018 and BSE circular dated April 11, 2019.

Pursuant to SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large entities and BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated April 11, 2019, we enclose herewith Annexure 'A' containing our declaration disclosing the fact that we do not fall under the criteria of Large Corporate as prescribed in the aforementioned circular.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For SKF India Limited



Ranjan Kumar Company Secretary

SKF India Limited Registered Office: Chinchwad, Pune 411 033, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2500. Web: www.skf.com, www.skfindia.com CIN: L29130MH1961PLC011980



Annexure A

Sr.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	SKF India Limited
2.	CIN	L29130MH1961PLC011980
3.	Outstanding borrowing of Company as on 31 st March, 2022, as applicable (in Rs cr)	*Nil.
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	N.A.
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE Limited (BSE).

*We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular No.SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018.



Ranjan Kumar Company Secretary (Membership No. ACS 16192) SKF India Limited Chinchwad Pune 411 033 Tel : +91 (020) 66112500 e:mail : investors@skf.com



Manish Bhatnagar Chief Executive Officer SKF India Limited Chinchwad Pune 411 033 Tel : +91 (020) 66112500

Note :

Mr.Anurag Bhagania, Chief Executive Officer resigned with effect from 22nd February, 2022

SKF India Limited Registered Office: Chinchwad, Pune 411 033, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2500. Web: www.skf.com, www.skfindia.com CIN: L29130MH1961PLC011980

Date & Time of Download : 26/04/2022 11:50:03

BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement Number	3849
Date and Time of Submission	4/26/2022 11:48:07 AM
Scripcode and Company Name	500472 - SKF India Ltd
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Format of the Annual Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate
Submitted By	RANJAN KUMAR
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

Disclaimer : - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.